PR. 5.2006 10:49AM HARNESSDICKEYPIERCE 24	8-341-1310 NO.254 P.5		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	Express Mail Label No. EV 522 882 677 US Marvell Docket No. MP0752		
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Milind Kopikare Hui Yao Lin James Yee Chuong Vu Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marvell Semiconductor, Inc. Internal Address:		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>12/8/05</u></li> </ul>	Street Address: <u>700 First-Avenue</u> 5488 <u>Marvell La</u> <u>Meil Stop 5097</u> Santa 95054 City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> <u>C-Lara</u> State; <u>CA</u> ZIp; <u>04080</u> Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>			
Unassigned, filed herewith, II   298,017 filed I> [9] 2005 Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1		
Name <u>: Michael D. Wiggins</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ,\$ 40.00		
ntemai Address: <u>Hamess. Dickey &amp; Pierce. P.L.C.</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	<ol> <li>The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet enclosed.</li> </ol>		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Wiggins.	December 9, 2005		
	gnature Date		
Mall documents to be specified with	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

-

e.

|

ı I

> PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0357

OMB No. 065:-0027 DEC 0 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒		I III III III III III III III III III	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Express Mail Label No. EV 522 882 677 US Marvell Docket No. MP0752		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10313816	99 Blease Record the attached			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Milling Kopikare</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
James Yee			Name: Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.		
Chuong Vu			Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance;</li></ol>		Street Address: 700 Fir	st Avenue 5488 Marvell Lo		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Mail-Stop 509-			
	hange of Name	City: Santa	م م 505 م م 2010 - 4080 م		
Other  Execution Date: <u>12/8</u> /05		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
			·······		
4. Application number(s) or patent number( If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unaccigned, filed horewith- II ( 298,017 行しの) 12(	ith a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	e application is: <u>December 8, 2005</u>		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) <del>-Unaccigned, filed horowith,</del> ルレーン・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	ith a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	e application is: <u>December 8, 2005</u>		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) - <del>Unaccigned, filed horewith,</del> II【298,017 行し』 いん Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr	ith a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	ations and patents involved: 1		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) <del>- Unassigned, filed horewith,</del> IIL 298,017 filed 1ン( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail	ith a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	ations and patents involved: 1		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unaccigned, filed horewith- リレーン (レーン) シーン シーン シーン ( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: <u>Michael D. Wiggins</u>	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: 1		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unaccigned, filed horewith- リレーン (レーン) シーン シーン シーン ( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: <u>Michael D. Wiggins</u>	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 )\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account		
If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unaccigned, filed horewith- リレーン (レーン) シーン シーン シーン ( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: <u>Michael D. Wiggins</u>	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is h additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 )\$ <u>40.00</u>		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be additional fees that may be</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: [] )\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any ereby authorized to charge any		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the copy of the</li></ul>	ations and patents involved: [] )\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any ereby authorized to charge any		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 ) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any e required or cradit any overpayments -0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828	ith a new application	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u></li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the copy of the</li></ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 ) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any e required or cradit any overpayments -0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet i		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State; MI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, t is a true copy of the original document.	ith a new application          Iditional numbers atta         Iditional numbers atta         respondence         Ied:         P.L.C.         Zip: 48303         DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is h additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the second se</li></ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 ) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments -0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is this page if paying by deposit account)		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State; MI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	th a new application          Iditional numbers attant         Iditional numbers attant         respondence         Iditional numbers attant         respondence         Iditional numbers attant         respondence         Iditional numbers attant         respondence         Iditional numbers attant         P.L.C.         Zip: 48303         DO NOT USE         the foregoing inform         Multiple	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is h additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 )\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments -0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is this page if paying by deposit account) this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy 		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) -Unassigned, filed horewith, II 298,017 filed 1>( Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this document should be mail Name: Michael D. Wiggins Internal Address: Hamess. Dickey & Pierce Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State; MI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Wiggins Name of Person Signing	ith a new application          Iditional numbers attained         Iditional numbers attained         respondence         Iditional numbers attained         P.L.C.         Zip: 48303         DO NOT USE         the foregoing inform         Walk         S	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is h additional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of the second se</li></ul>	ations and patents involved: 1 )\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments -0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is this page if paying by deposit account) this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy 		

APR. 5.2006 10:48AM



Docket#; MP0752

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Milind Kopikare

Hui Yao Lin

James Yee

Chuong Vu

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently berewith and entitled:

#### RADAR DETECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREOF

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 700 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all offer applications for Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, reissues, extensions thereof, and all offer applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Full Name of Sole/First Inventor:	
Milind Kopikare	
Inventor's Signature	Date: Month/Day/Year
Full Name of /Second Inventor:	
Hui Yao Lin	
Inventor'e Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year 12/8/25

Five surface CPIVLatters \MSI-ASSICNMENT.dog

1 o[ 2

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0359 , <del>-</del>

[ .

, ;

ł

İ

ł

.

.

•7

.

Date: Month/Day/Year (2.) 08/2005
Date: Month/Day/Year  2/08/2=05
-

Per-playing t

## PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0360





Harness Dickey & Pierce PLC Attorneys and Counselors 5445 Corporate DrIve, Suite 400 Troy, Michigan 48098-2683 Phone: 248-641-1600 Fax: 248-641-0270 *Metropolitan:* Detroit St. Louis Washington, DC

DATE: April 5, 2006

NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 6

For:				ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW BY:
COMPANY:	USPTO Assignment Division	181.)		REGULAR MAIL
FAX NO.;	571-273-0140	PHONE:	571-272-3350	COURIER

FROM: Donna Senn (ext. 1337), Assistant to Michael D. Wiggins

Please let us know by phone or fax if you do not receive any of these pages.

COMMENTS:

# Re: Application No. 11/298,017 Filed 12/9/2005

Attached please find the corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the Assignment, and the Notice of Non-Recordation dated March 22, 2006.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to call.

## NOTICE

The information contained in this fax transmission is intended only for the individual to whom or entity to which it is addressed. It may also contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product or trade secret information which is protected by law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for any reasonable expense (including postage) for the return of the original message.

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 12/09/2005**